PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7710445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY	11/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI	
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Name:	KIA	
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989946
Application Number:	15241826
Application Number:	15409340
Application Number:	15409148
Application Number:	15409271
Application Number:	15409220
Application Number:	15413796
Application Number:	15484791
Application Number:	15808548
Application Number:	15901384
Application Number:	15995191
Application Number:	15976990
Application Number:	16033950
Application Number:	16043783
Application Number:	16266360
Application Number:	16288602
Application Number:	16417984

PATENT REEL: 062190 FRAME: 0037

507663305

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16665719
Application Number:	16774951
Application Number:	16996879
Application Number:	17012933
Application Number:	17082393
Application Number:	17082408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: wapatents@morganlewis.com, angie.ellis@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123222-5000-US STATE FARM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA Y. ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Y. Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-SFMAIC-Hyundai_Kia#page1.tif source=Assignment-SFMAIC-Hyundai_Kia#page2.tif source=Assignment-SFMAIC-Hyundai_Kia#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062190 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Hyundai/Kia, a company duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having its principal place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seoch-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patents and applications listed on Exhibit A (the "Patents");
- (b) reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents;
- (c) rights, if any, to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in the Patents, including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (d) causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents in the foregoing category (a), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (c).

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 9 am on Nov. 11, 2022.

Assignor - State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

Bv:

Name: Yon Farney, Senior VP and Chief Financial Officer

(Signature MUST be notarized)

1

PATENT REEL: 062190 FRAME: 0039 STATE OF WINDS) ss. COUNTY OF Melpan) On Nev 11, 2012 before me, Kalene Hornsby Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jon Farney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature William William OFFICIAL SEAL

(Seal)

2

KALENE HORNSBY HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Apr. 18, 2026

EXHIBIT A

Patents

No.	Patent No.	Title
1.	10829966	Systems and Methods for Control Systems to Facilitate Situational Awareness of a Vehicle
2.	10584518	Systems and Methods for Providing Awareness of Emergency Vehicles
3.	10988960	Systems and methods for providing awareness of emergency vehicles
4,	10818113	Systems and methods for providing awareness of emergency vehicles
5.	10991181	Systems and methods for providing awareness of emergency vehicles
6.	10977943	Alert Notifications Utilizing Broadcasted Telematics Data
7.	10373497	Alert Notifications Utilizing Broadcasted Telematics Data
8.	9679487	Alert Notifications Utilizing Broadcasted Telematics Data
9.	9972209	Alert Notifications Utilizing Broadcasted Telematics Data
10.	10482226	Autonomous vehicle control assessment and selection
11.	10828999	Autonomous Electric Vehicle Charging
12.	10065517	Autonomous Electric Vehicle Charging
13.	10086782	Autonomous vehicle damage and salvage assessment
14.	10168703	Autonomous vehicle damage and salvage assessment
15.	17/082393	Autonomous vehicle component damage and salvage assessment
16.	17/082408	Autonomous electric vehicle charging
17.	10829063	Autonomous Vehicle Damage and Salvage Assessment
18.	10042359	Autonomous Vehicle Refueling
19.	10691126	Autonomous Vehicle Refueling
20.	10242513	Shared Vehicle Usage, Monitoring and Feedback
21.	10026237	Shared Vehicle Usage, Monitoring and Feedback
22.	9870649	Shared vehicle usage, monitoring and feedback
23.	10950065	Shared vehicle usage, monitoring and feedback

3

PATENT REEL: 062190 FRAME: 0041